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0 
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

M E M 0 R A N D U M 

TO: 

FROM : 

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261) 

SAC, DALLAS (105-1280)(P) 

SUBJECT: " MINUTEMEN" 
INFORMATION CONCERNING. 
(INTERNAL SECURI'IY) 

00: KANSAS CITY 

0 

DATE: 4 / 1 / 64 

Re Dallas letter to Bureau, 2 / 14/ 64; Bureau ai~tel 
t o Denver, et al, 2/ 24/ 64 ; Kansas City airtel to Bureau, 3 / 3/64; 
Oklahoma City let ter to Dallas , 3 / 11/64. 

Investigation conduc ted to date throgh reliable con­
tac ts, informants and sources has reflec ted no evidence of any 
organ ized ac tivity on the part of subject organization in the 
Dallas Division. Therefore, no report is be·ing submitted at this 
time ; _howeve·r, inv.es.tigation is continuing in an effort to deter­
mine specffic ally whether captioned organization is active or ha~ 
adherents_ in this territory making efforts to establish units. 

There follows the results of investigation ~onducted 
throughout the .Resident Agency territories as _ to the existence · 
o f c aptioned organization. 

The following invest-igation was conduc-ted by SA 
WILLIAM R. "JENKINS : 

AT AMARILLO , TEXAS 

On 2/ 7 / 64, JACK SEALE , Regional Coordinator, John Bir.ch . 
Society , 319 Oak Street, advised as far as he knew there were no 
members of the above organization a~ywhere in the_ Panhandle area 
o f Texas . He advised that a few members of the John Birch _Society 
had received some of their literature but stated as far as he knew 
this literature was unsolici.te· ---····· mere .y·· r study purpose$. He 
advised he . would notify_,-S~ KINS should he receive formatio :a_ .. ·· 
indicating the abov~/or izatil. had any bers . rillo/ ,/ 
area. ~ / \/ 
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Dls 10 5aa.l280 

LOYD MA'Jl'llEWS, ·Dete-ctive, PD, Par·i's~ 
Texa.~ ·· . . . . .. 

JIM N. ·_THOMPSON, County Atto:rney, Par-is, 
· · Texas · . . . 
V •. E~ . STEWART, Vice Pr esident; Liber.t y 

National Bank·, Paris , ·.T$xas · ;;;!ik PCl ~ Paris ·, Te!xas 
MELVIN · N, · PCl , Pari$ , ·Texas 
DL=l24=C, ·Paris , Texas · (identity . known 

to · Bureau) . 
I L . PCI ; Par -i s , .Texas 

HOYT lVEY ~· Sheriff; : Fannin County, 
Bonham ; Texas · · 

O. R~- .MC KI S.&OCK, Chief. of Police,- . 
Bonham , Texas · · · . . . . 

R. A. HUJ)LEN, .Sheriff, ·. Red Ri:ye;r Cou nty, 
· Clarksyifle, Tex.~~ ·. · · · ·· · · 

'I' . .. L • . HQ?K·I~S, Sh~riff, ·Delt a County, 
· Cooper.'~··.· _Texas · · · · · ' 
TRUMAN . UTLlFF~ Delta .County ·Attorney, . 

Cooper, · Texas · 
BENNIE W~RREN , Chief of. ·P9lic~ , . 

Qresnv i lle, .. Texas · 
BI~L .~EMBERTON, Hunt County .A:ttQrney . 

Greenville, ·Tex_as _;,_. 
PAl]L RAY JONE.S , Sheriff , . Hopki )1s . . 

County, ~ulphu:r,. · Springs,_· 'i'exa~ ·. 
JOHN TITTLE, Sherlf·f , Franklfn ·. County, 
· · M~. V~rnon, Texas . · · · . 

BERT ~C . KEOWN, ' Sheri ff, . Rains County, 
· ·Emory., . '1\~xas. · · · 

1/28/ 64 

1/24/64 

1/24/64 

2/4/64 

2/4/64 
2/4/64 . 
2/4/64 

2/4/64 
2/3/64' 

' 
2/3/64 : 

·2/8/64 . 

1/23/64 

.1/23/64 

·I/23/64 

2/6/64 

1/23/64 

2/7/64 

2/6/64 

The f ollowing wer~. c o:Dtacted by :.SA .JOE . B. ABERNATID? ~ 
1,,, • 

.,. 

''r., .·. 

·H. -~· .i:VMis , is _tieriff, Kaufman,_~cunty, 
Tex·as '. · ·· 

Deputy ,o. o •.. :PICKERlNG, Na_v.arro County, . 
Texas '·· · · · · · : · · ' · . · 

. Chi.e£.· BILL ONS.T9TT; Cors:tana·. ; _Texas, PD 
OBI E FRQMAN , : · Chi'ef .·of ·police·, En'nis, . . 

Texas .::·.· .·:_ · · · · 
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1/~8/64 . 

2/3/64 

. . 2/3/64 . 
~/7/64 
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0 
OPTIONAL FORM NO . !0 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

M E M 0 R A N D U M 

TO: 

FROM : 

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261) 

SAC, DALLAS (105-1280)(P) 

SUBJECT: "MINUTEMEN" 
INFORMATION CONCERNING 
(INTERNAL SECURITY) 

00 : KANSAS ·ClTY 

O-· 

DATE: 4 / 1 / 64 

Re Dallas letter to Bureau, 2/ 14/64; Bureau airtel 
to Denver, et al, 2/24/64; Kansas City airtel to Bureau, .3/3/64; 
Okl~homa City letter to Dallas, 3/11/64. 

Investigation conducted to date thrQgh reliable con­
tacts, informants and sources has reflected no evidence of any 
organized activity on the part of subject organization in the 
Dallas Division. Therefore, no report is b~Ung submitted at this 
time; however, inv~stigation . is continuing in an effort to deter­
mine specifically whether captioned organization is active or has 
adherents in this territory making efforts ·to establish units. 

There follows the results of investigation conducted 
throughout the Resident Agency territories as . to the existence 
of captioned organization. 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
WILLIAM R. JENKINS: 

AT AMARILLO, TEXAS 

On 2/7/ 64, JACK SEALE, Regional Coordinator, John Birch 
Society , 319 Oak Street, advised as far as he knew there were no 
members of :the above organization . a~ywhere in the Panhandle area 
of Texas. He advised that . a few members of the John Bir'ch Society · 
had~ received some of their literature but stated as far as he knew 
this literature was unsolicited or merely for study purpose·&. He 
advised he _would notify SA JENKINS should he receive any information 
indicating the above organiza~ion had any members in the Amarillo 

., area •. 
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::' ,.: f . ( '1 " ) J. - ~'· (lit~ 
.:~· ·'·" ... ,, · · 2 - Bureau (RM) " --' 
>. . l .. v 2 - Kansas City (62-7797) (RM) 
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1/28/64 

'!'he f~llow:t;ng were coD.tacted ~Y . SA DEL u. D~E, JR.: 
. . . . 

LOYD. MA'll''HEWS·11 l)~tective :, PD~ ·Paris, 
Te~xas ·· . . . .. 

JIM N . ·:~OMPSON, . County Att o:rney, Pa.ris, 
·Texas . 

V. E • . STEWART, Vice Pre.sident, Liber.ty 
National Bank , Paris, ,Texas . 

L-~:-------="" . .......... ~ . .JJ, · PC!~ Paris 11 ·Texa~ 
MELVIN· ·THEILMAN, · PCI, Paris, Texa~ 

: DL=.l24=C, Pari~ , Texas · ( id~n t i ty • known 
to Bureau) · 

I pel, Paris, .Texas 
HOYT lVEY, Sheriff;: -Fannin County, 

Bonham,· Texas · · . 
o·. R. .MC KIS.SOCK, Chief of Pol ice , .. 

Bonham, Texas 
R. A. H'tU!Ji:N, Sheriff, . Red Riye;r Cou~ty, 

· Clar~sv~lle, Texas . · · · · 
T ~ ·L. HOP.K<l:NS, Sheriff, ·. Delta · County, 

. · C~oper·· ,··· .Texas · · · · 
rRUMAN RATLIFF. ~ Delta County ·· Attorney, 

·Cooper., · Te~as 
BENlHE WARREN, Chief of. Po lie~, ... 

GreJenv i lle, Te·xas · 
BILL .. PEMBERTON, Hunt County . Attorney · 

Greenville, Texas ,~. 
PAUL RAY JONE~, . Sheriff , • Hop1:d¥s 

County , &ulphut ' . .Springs, TeXas· . 
JOHN TITTLE, Sheriff, · Fr~nklin .Gounty; 

Mt. · V~rnon, · Texas . · · . 
BE.RT. MC . KEOWN, •· Sheriff, Rains County, 
· Emory ; Texas · · · 

1/24/64 

•1/24/64 

2/4/~4 

2/4/64 
2/4/64 
2/4/64 

2/4/64 
2(3/64 

' 
2/3/64 

·2/8/64. 

1/23/64 

1/23/64 

·1/23/64 

2/6/64 

1/23/64 

·2/'J/64. 

2i6/64 . 

The following wer~: · conta~ted .by .SA. JOE B. ABE~AT-n.l~ 

H • . L. -EvANS, :·Sheriff, K'a.~fman c~unty, 
· TeX'as · .. · ·· . · .· · : . ·- · · · 

))ep:uty . o. o • . PICKERING, ·Na.~arro. County, 
Texas '· · .. · · · 

Chief.' BILL ONST()TT; Corsb11ia, .·Texas, PD . 
OBI-E . FRQM..>\N, .Chief .-of Police,' Ennis, -

Texas . .,... · 

.. 

1/28/64 

2/3/64. 

2/3/64 
~/7/64 

OTHER 4 

OTHER 4 
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